
STB-NS-C-01317 
  Amendment No. 1 
   
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: April 23, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: April 23, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01317 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Corn or Maize (Not Popcorn), Shelled, Dried 
  
30 Shipper  Columbia Farms 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2011 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2012 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):  See attached Exhibit 

Destinations,    Destination(s):  Monetta, SC 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 

transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 4400-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Unit train (Min Tender 70 cars) 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates/Origins 

Features   
  
 
(C2E-BNP) 

 



Exhibit to  
Contract Summary 
STB-NS-C-01317 
Amendment No. 1 

 
 

List of Origins -  
Des Moines, IA (Addition) 
Pleasant Hill, IA (Addition) 
Browns, IL (Addition) 
Champaign, IL            
Curran, IL 
Dwight, IL (Addition) 
Gibson City, IL (Addition) 
Gibson City, IL (BLOL) (Addition) 
Homer, Il 
Naples, IL (Addition) 
Sidney, IL (Addition) 
Sunbury, IL (Addition) 
Taylorville, IL (Addition) 
Attica, IN 
Beech Grove, IN (Addition) 
Clymers, IN 
Delphi, IN 
Ft. Wayne, IN (Addition) 
Malden, IN (Addition) 
Montpelier, IN 
New Haven, IN 
Oakville, IN (Addition) 
Red Key, IN 
Scircleville, IN 

Sims, IN (Addition) 
South Milford, IN (Addition) 
Terre Coupee, IN 
Tipton, IN 
Waterloo, IN (Addition) 
Albion, MI 
Ottawa Lake, MI 
Blissfield, MI (Addition) 
Ottawa Lake, MI (Addition) 
Whie Pigeon, MI 
Bellevue, OH (Addition) 
Chillicothe, OH (Addition) 
Circleville, OH (Addition) 
Clyde, OH 
Columbus, OH 
Dyer, OH (Addition) 
Edon, OH (Addition) 
Fostoria, OH (Addition) 
Kingston, OH (Addition) 
Lilly Chapel, H (Addition) 
Mansfield, OH, (Addition) 
Maumee, OH (Addition) 
Montpelier, OH (Addition) 
Toledo, OH 
Truro, OH (Addition) 

 
 



 

STB-NS-C-01542 

  
 

  

 
 

  
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 

AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

  
 

  
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
  ISSUED:      April 23, 2012 

  
  EFFECTIVE:     April 23, 2012 

  
 

  
 

  

  
 

 
 

  
 

  
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01542 
__________________________________________________________________________ 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
ITEM  SUBJECT  APPLICATION 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
10  Carrier  Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
  Names  Consolidated Subsidiaries 
    110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
20  Commodity  Grain; Soybeans 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
30  Shipper  PRAIRIE CENTRAL COOPERATIVE  

__________________________________________________________________________ 
40  Contract  (i)  Application Date:  December 1, 2011 
  Duration  (ii)  Termination Date:  November 30, 2015 
    (iii)  Optional Extension:  NO 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
50  Origins,  (i)  Origin(s): Sunbury, IL  

  Destinations,    Destination(s):  All NS stations in AL, DE, GA, IL, IN,  
      LA, MD, NC, OH, PA, SC, TN, or VA 
  Transit Points  (ii)  Ports(s):    NA 
  and Other  (iii)  Transit point(s):  NA 
  Shipper  (iv)  Shipper Facility:  NA 
  Facilities 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
60  Rail Car  (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars 
  Data  (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA 
    (ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier:  NA 
      Average Number of Bad Order:  NA 
    or 
  (i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

    or 
  (ii)(B)  The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
70  Rates and   (i)  Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 
  Charges  (ii)  Escalation:  N/A 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
80  Volume  (i)  Movement Type: Single-car/Multiple-car/Unit-train 
    (ii)  Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
    (iii)  Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
90  Special     Refund 
  Features   

__________________________________________________________________________ 
 



 

STB-NS-C-00807 

          Amendment No. 1 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

  
 

  
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

  
 

 
 

  
  ISSUED:      April 23, 2012 

  
  EFFECTIVE:     April 23, 2012 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00807 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

__________________________________________________________________________ 
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

__________________________________________________________________________ 
ITEM  SUBJECT  APPLICATION 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
10  Carrier  Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
  Names  Consolidated Subsidiaries 
    110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
20  Commodity  Corn, Not Pop, Screening, Grain 

  
__________________________________________________________________________ 
30  Shipper  Allen Harim Farms, LLC (previously Allen's Hatchery Inc.) 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
40  Contract  (i)  Application Date:  October 1, 2011 
  Duration  (ii)  Termination Date: September 30, 2012 (Extension) 
    (iii)  Optional Extension:  NO 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
50  Origins,  (i)  Origin(s):  See Exhibit 
  Destinations,    Destination(s):  Seaford, DE 
  Transit Points  (ii)  Ports(s):    NA 
  and Other  (iii)  Transit point(s):  NA 
  Shipper  (iv)  Shipper Facility:  NA 
  Facilities 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
60  Rail Car  (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars 
  Data  (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA 
    (ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier:  NA 
      Average Number of Bad Order:  NA 
    or 
  (i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

    or 
  (ii)(B)  The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
70  Rates and   (i)  Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 
  Charges  (ii)  Escalation:  N/A 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
80  Volume  (i)  Movement Type: Unit-train 
    (ii)  Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
    (iii)  Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
90  Special   Rates 
  Features   

__________________________________________________________________________ 



   Exhibit to 

  STB NS-C-00807 

  Amendment No. 1 

  Page 1 of 1 

  

Origins: 

Des Moines, IA Bellevue, OH (Addition) 

Pleasant Hill, IA (Addition)  Chillicothe, OH 

Browns, IL  Circleville, OH 

Champaign, IL  Clyde, OH 

Curran, IL  Columbus, OH 

Dwight, IL (Addition)  Dyer, OH 

Gibson City, IL  Edon, OH 

Homer, IL  Fostoria, OH 

Naples, IL  Kingston, OH 

Sidney, IL (Addition) Lilly Chapel, OH (Addition) 

Sunbury, IL (Addition)  Mansfield, OH 

Taylorville, IL (Addition)  Maumee, OH 

Amboy, IN  Montpelier, OH 

Anderson, IN  Toledo, OH 

Attica, IN  Truro, OH 

Beech Grove, IN 

Clymers, IN 

Delphi, IN 

Ft. Wayne, IN (Deletion) 

Kokomo, IN (Addition) 

Malden, IN (Addition) 

Montpelier, IN 

New Haven, IN 

Oakville, IN (Addition) 

Red Key, IN 

Scircleville, IN 

Sims, IN 

South Milford, IN 

Terre Coupee, IN 

Tipton, IN 

Waterloo, IN 

Albion, MI 

Blissfield, MI (Addition) 

Ottawa Lake, MI 

White Pigeon, MI 

 



STB-NS-C-00205 
Amendment No. 13 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 

AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

  
 

  
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

  
 

  

 
 

  
  ISSUED:      April 23, 2012 

  
  EFFECTIVE:     April 23, 2012 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00205 
AMENDMENT NO. 13 

__________________________________________________________________________ 
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

__________________________________________________________________________ 
ITEM  SUBJECT  APPLICATION 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
10  Carrier  Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
  Names  Consolidated Subsidiaries 
    110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
20  Commodity  Corn 

  
__________________________________________________________________________ 
30  Shipper  CIRCLE S RANCH, INC.  

__________________________________________________________________________ 
40  Contract  (i)  Application Date:  October 1, 2011 
  Duration  (ii)  Termination Date: September 30, 2012 (Extension) 
    (iii)  Optional Extension:  NO 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
50  Origins,  (i)  Origin(s): NS stations in AL, GA, IA, IL, IN, MI, MO, 
         OH, NC, SC, VA, and Louisville, KY 
  Destinations,    Destination(s):  Bascomville, SC  

  Transit Points  (ii)  Ports(s):    NA 
  and Other  (iii)  Transit point(s):  NA 
  Shipper  (iv)  Shipper Facility:  NA 
  Facilities 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
60  Rail Car  (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars 
  Data  (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA 
    (ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier:  NA 
      Average Number of Bad Order:  NA 
    or 
  (i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

    or 
  (ii)(B)  The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
70  Rates and   (i)  Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 
  Charges  (ii)  Escalation:  N/A 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
80  Volume  (i)  Movement Type: Unit-train 
    (ii)  Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
    (iii)  Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
90  Special   Rates 
  Features   

__________________________________________________________________________ 
C2E-BNP 



STB-NS-C-01488YY 
  Amendment No. 1 
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: April 23, 2012 
 
EFFECTIVE: April 23, 2012 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01488YY 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Wheat 
  
30 Shipper  Sunshine Mills Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: May 31, 2012 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   NS stations as shown in OPSL 6000-Series 
    except Birmingham, AL; Chicago, IL;  
    East St. Louis, IL; Streator, IL; New Orleans,  
    LA; Kansas City, MO; Memphis, TN 
     Destination(s):  NS stations as shown in OPSL 6000-Series 

 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car/Multiple-car/Unit-train 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates/Shipper Name 

Features   
  
 
(C2E-BNP) 

 



 STB-NS-C-00543-A 
 Amendment No. 1 
  
  
  
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: April 23, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: April 23, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH  FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00543-A 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20 Commodity Flour & Clears 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 15, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: March 31, 2013 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   Rates 
 Features   
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 



 STB-NS-C-00682-A 
 AMENDMENT NO. 14 
  
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: April 23, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: April 23, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



AMENDMENT NO. 14 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00682-A 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
 
  
20 Commodity Flour & Clears 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: March 31, 2013 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: No 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 
  
50 Special   Rates 
 Features   
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 



 

STB-NS-C-00465 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: April 25, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: April 25, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00465 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S. E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Grain and Farm Products 
  
30 Shipper  Claxton Poultry Farms 
  
40 Contract (i) Effective Date: October 1, 2010 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2011 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):  See attached exhibit  
 Destinations,  Destination(s): Surrency, GA  
 Transit Points (ii) Ports(s): NA  
 and Other (iii) Transit point(s): NA 

Shipper (iv) Customer Facility: NA 
Facilities  

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be leased 
from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car supply. 
 (iii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 

transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood or 
paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-owned and 
-leased cars by applicable car types. 

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 4400-Series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  None 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:  72 cars (minimum tender) 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  85% total 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA 

  
90 Special        NA 

Features  Rate 
  
 
C2A-LGF  



 

Exhibit to 

STB-NS-C-00465 

 

LIST OF ORIGINS 

 
 

IA DES MOINES     

IL BROWNS         

IL CHAMPAIGN      

IL CURRAN         

IL GIBSON CITY    

IL GIBSON CITY (BLOL) 

IL HOMER          

IL NAPLES         

IL TAYLORVILLE    

IN AMBOY (USRP)   

IN ANDERSON       

IN ATTICA         

IN BEECH GROVE    

IN CLYMERS        

IN DELPHI         

IN FT WAYNE       

IN MALDEN         

IN MONTPELIER     

IN NEW HAVEN      

IN RED KEY        

IN SCIRCLEVILLE   

IN SIMS           

IN SOUTH MILFORD  

IN TERRE COUPEE   

IN TIPTON         

IN WATERLOO       

MI ALBION         

MI OTTAWA LAKE    

MI WHITE PIGEON   

OH CHILLICOTHE    

OH CIRCLEVILLE    

OH CLYDE          

OH COLUMBUS       

OH DYER           

OH EDON           

OH FOSTORIA       

OH KINGSTON       

OH LILLY CHAPEL   

OH MANSFIELD      

OH MAUMEE         

OH MONTPELIER     

OH TOLEDO         

OH TRURO          



 

 

STB-NS-C-00465 
Amendment No. 1 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 

AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

  

 

  

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  
  ISSUED:  April 25, 2012 

  
  EFFECTIVE:  April 25, 2012 

  

 

  

  

 

  

 

  

 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041  



 
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00465 

Amendment No. 1 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM  SUBJECT  APPLICATION 
  
10  Carrier  Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
  Names  Consolidated Subsidiaries 
    110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20  Commodity  Grain and Farm Products 
  
30  Shipper  Claxton Poultry Farms  

  
40  Contract  (i)  Application Date:  October 1, 2011 
  Duration  (ii)  Termination Date: September 30, 2012 (Extension) 
    (iii)  Optional Extension:  NO 
  
50  Origins,  (i)  Origin(s):  See attached Exhibit 
  Destinations,    Destination(s):  Surrency, GA  

  Transit Points  (ii)  Ports(s):    NA  

  and Other  (iii)  Transit point(s):  NA  

  Shipper  (iv)  Shipper Facility:  NA  

  Facilities 
  
60  Rail Car  (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars 
  Data  (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA 
    (ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier:  NA 
      Average Number of Bad Order:  NA 
    or 
  (i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

    or 
  (ii)(B)  The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  
70  Rates and   (i)  Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 
  Charges  (ii)  Escalation:  N/A 
  
80  Volume  (i)  Movement Type: Single-car/Multiple-car/Unit-train 
    (ii)  Minimum and Actual Volume:  85% of total 
  Commodity tonnage 
    (iii)  Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 
  
90  Special     NA 
  Features Rates 
  
 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Exhibit to 
STB-NS-C-00465 
Amendment No. 1 
LIST OF ORIGINS 

DES MOINES  IA 
PLEASANT HILL  IA 
BROWNS  IL 
CHAMPAIGN  IL 
CURRAN  IL 
DWIGHT  IL 
GIBSON CITY  IL 
GIBSON CITY (BLOL)  IL 
HOMER  IL 
NAPLES  IL 
SIDNEY  IL 
SUNBURY  IL 
TAYLORVILLE  IL 
AMBOY (USRP)  IN 
ANDERSON  IN 
ATTICA  IN 
BEECH GROVE  IN 
CLYMERS  IN 
DELPHI  IN 
FT WAYNE  IN 
KOKOMO (CERA)  IN 
MALDEN  IN 
MONTPELIER  IN 
NEW HAVEN  IN 
OAKVILLE  IN 
RED KEY  IN 
SCIRCLEVILLE  IN 
SIMS  IN 
SOUTH MILFORD  IN 
TERRE COUPEE  IN 
TIPTON  IN 
WATERLOO  IN 
ALBION  MI 
BLISSFIELD  MI 
OTTAWA LAKE  MI 
WHITE PIGEON  MI 
BELLEVUE  OH 
CHILLICOTHE  OH 
CIRCLEVILLE  OH 
CLYDE  OH 
COLUMBUS  OH 
DYER  OH 
EDON  OH 
FOSTORIA  OH 
KINGSTON  OH 
LILLY CHAPEL  OH 
MANSFIELD  OH 
MAUMEE  OH 
MONTPELIER  OH 
TOLEDO  OH 
TRURO  OH



 
 
 

 

STB-NS-C-01519 

                  Amendment No. 2 

   

   

  

 

  

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 

AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

  

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

  ISSUED:  April 26, 2012 

  

  EFFECTIVE:  April 26, 2012 

  

 

  

 

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

ISSUED BY 

J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 

110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 
  



 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01519 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

ITEM  SUBJECT  APPLICATION 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

10  Carrier  Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

  Names  Consolidated Subsidiaries 

    110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

20  Commodity  Soybean Oil Meal 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

30  Contract  (i)  Application Date:  April 1, 2011 

  Duration  (ii)  Termination Date: March 31, 2012 (Extension) 

    (iii)  Optional Extension:  NO 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

40  Rail Car  (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars 

  Data  (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA 

    (ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier:  NA 

      Average Number of Bad order:  NA 

  

    or 

  

(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 

leased from the Carrier. 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

50  Special     NA 

  Features  Refund 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

  

 

  

 

(BNP) 

 



 

STB-NS-C-01468 

Amendment No. 1 

  

 

  

 

 

  

 

  

 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 

AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

  

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

  ISSUED:  April 26, 2012 

  

  EFFECTIVE:  April 26, 2012 

  

 

  

 

  

  

 

  

 

  

ISSUED BY 

J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 

110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 
  



 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01468 

AMENDMENT NO. 1    

__________________________________________________________________________ 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

ITEM  SUBJECT  APPLICATION 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

10  Carrier  Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

  Names  Consolidated Subsidiaries 

    110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

20  Commodity  Soybean Albumen & Oil Meal; DDGS 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

30  Contract  (i)  Application Date:  April 1, 2011 

  Duration  (ii)  Termination Date: March 31, 2012 (Extension) 

    (iii)  Optional Extension:  NO 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

40  Rail Car  (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars 

  Data  (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA 

    (ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier:  NA 

      Average Number of Bad order:  NA 

  

    or 

  

(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 

leased from the Carrier. 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

50  Special     NA 

  Features  Refund 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

  

 

  

 

(BNP) 


